all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or 

unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor 

shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ 

rights/ dues. 

5 The secured debt 
for recovery of 
which the property 
is to be sold  

{Rs 17,03,45,270.15 (Rupees Seventeen Crores Three Lacs 
Forty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy & Paisa Fifteen 
only) due to the Secured Creditor State Bank of India as on 
21.12.2023 and as mentioned in the demand notice under 
Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, dated 21.12.2023} Rs 
21,34,47,218.47 (Rupees Twenty One Crores Thirty Four Lacs 
Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen and Forty 
Seven Paisa only) as on 31.10.2025 with further interest, cost & 
incidental expenses etc. thereon and less recovery, if any, 
thereafter . 

6 Deposit of earnest 
money  

Property ID No   EMD (Rs.) 
SBIN400033533486 49,20,000/- 

SBIN400033532510